Resolutions Previously Adopted at Oregon PTA Conventions
Resolution

Family engagement in Education Policy

Expand Learning Opportunities for Children and Youth
Cardiac Screenings

Universal Background Checks

Making Oregon Schools Earthquake-Safe

Oregon School Funding Defense Foundation

State Spending Limit Initiatives

School Trust Lands

Physical Education

Unintentional Injury Prevention

System Development Charges (System Impact Fees)
Kicker-Surplus Tax Credit

Family Involvement Leave Time

Support for the “Kids First” Initiative

Respect for Differing Views on Sexual Orientation
Gun Violence, Education, and Awareness

Afternoon Television Viewing for Children

Uniform Regulations for Tanning Facilities

Education on Risks of Indoor Tanning

Driving Education Programs

Reaffirmation of National PTA AIDS Resolution

Federal Seat Belt Standards on Type 1 Large School Buses

Year

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2006

2006

2005

2004

2001

1997

1997

1996

1994

1991

1989

1989

1989

1989

1988

1988

1987



Comprehensive Teen Health Clinics
Video Access and Display Regulation
Clove Cigarettes

Smokeless Tobacco

Liberty Centennial Celebration & the Restoration of the Statue of Liberty and Ellis

Island

Stability of School Finance

Mandatory Seat Belts on School Buses

Opposition to Legalization of Marijuana

Property Tax Evaluation and Restructure

Military Expenditures and the Effects on Education Funding

Inclusion of Foreign Language, Int'l Economics and Global Studies in Education
Curriculum

Promote State Tax Reform to Insure Adequate School Funding
Preservation of Public Education

Reduction of Youth Violence and Vandalism

Primary Prevention of Substance Abuse

School Discipline

Volunteer Mileage Deduction

Education for School Age Parents

Oppose National Testing of Children

Tax Reform Requiring the State to Provide At Least 50% of Operating Costs of
Public Schools

Nutritional Education for Cafeteria Personnel
Nutrition Quality of School Lunches

Change in IRS status from 501(c)3 to 501(c)4

1987

1987

1986

1986

1986

1986

1985

1983

1983

1982

1982

1981

1980

1980

1980

1980

1980

1979

1979

1977

1976

1969

1961



Use of Alcohol by Those of Immature Age

Oppose Liberalization of Gambling Laws, Including pari-mutuel gambling
Use of Films and Other Audio-visual Aids in High School Curriculum
Block Booking and Blind Selling in Film Entertainment

Uniform Marriage Laws Among States

Oppose Bank Nights at Motion Picture Houses

Local Units Study Toward the Removal of the Causes of War
Conserving and Augmenting the Revenue in the Irreducible School Fund

Compare Oregon to Other States’ Method of Financing Schools (shift of financing
from an entirely local property school tax)

Adequate Health Protection for Every Child
Traffic Safety Education

Certification of Librarians

Licensure of Boarding Homes for Children
Cooperate During Conservation Week in Oregon

Education About and Enforcement of Laws Concerning the Control of Intoxicants in
Oregon

Support of the Eighteenth Amendment (Prohibition)
Disarmament and World Peace

General Rather Than Competitive Sports for Girls
Home Economics Extension

Educational Radio Work and Extension of KOAC

Committee for Study of Taxation Methods for Support of Public Education

1940

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1937

1931

1931

1931

1931

1931



