Resolutions Previously Adopted at Oregon PTA Conventions

Resolution	Year
Family engagement in Education Policy	2014
Expand Learning Opportunities for Children and Youth	2014
Cardiac Screenings	2013
Universal Background Checks	2013
Making Oregon Schools Earthquake-Safe	2013
Oregon School Funding Defense Foundation	2006
State Spending Limit Initiatives	2006
School Trust Lands	2005
Physical Education	2004
Unintentional Injury Prevention	2001
System Development Charges (System Impact Fees)	1997
Kicker-Surplus Tax Credit	1997
Family Involvement Leave Time	1996
Support for the "Kids First" Initiative	1994
Respect for Differing Views on Sexual Orientation	1991
Gun Violence, Education, and Awareness	1989
Afternoon Television Viewing for Children	1989
Uniform Regulations for Tanning Facilities	1989
Education on Risks of Indoor Tanning	1989
Driving Education Programs	1988
Reaffirmation of National PTA AIDS Resolution	1988
Federal Seat Belt Standards on Type 1 Large School Buses	1987

Comprehensive Teen Health Clinics	1987
Video Access and Display Regulation	1987
Clove Cigarettes	1986
Smokeless Tobacco	1986
Liberty Centennial Celebration & the Restoration of the Statue of Liberty and Ellis Island	1986
Stability of School Finance	1986
Mandatory Seat Belts on School Buses	1985
Opposition to Legalization of Marijuana	1983
Property Tax Evaluation and Restructure	1983
Military Expenditures and the Effects on Education Funding	1982
Inclusion of Foreign Language, Int'l Economics and Global Studies in Education Curriculum	1982
Promote State Tax Reform to Insure Adequate School Funding	1981
Preservation of Public Education	1980
Reduction of Youth Violence and Vandalism	1980
Primary Prevention of Substance Abuse	1980
School Discipline	1980
Volunteer Mileage Deduction	1980
Education for School Age Parents	1979
Oppose National Testing of Children	1979
Tax Reform Requiring the State to Provide At Least 50% of Operating Costs of Public Schools	1977
Nutritional Education for Cafeteria Personnel	1976
Nutrition Quality of School Lunches	1969
Change in IRS status from 501(c)3 to 501(c)4	1961

Use of Alcohol by Those of Immature Age	1940
Oppose Liberalization of Gambling Laws, Including pari-mutuel gambling	1937
Use of Films and Other Audio-visual Aids in High School Curriculum	1937
Block Booking and Blind Selling in Film Entertainment	1937
Uniform Marriage Laws Among States	1937
Oppose Bank Nights at Motion Picture Houses	1937
Local Units Study Toward the Removal of the Causes of War	1937
Conserving and Augmenting the Revenue in the Irreducible School Fund	1937
Compare Oregon to Other States' Method of Financing Schools (shift of financing from an entirely local property school tax)	1937
Adequate Health Protection for Every Child	1937
Traffic Safety Education	1937
Certification of Librarians	1937
Licensure of Boarding Homes for Children	1937
Cooperate During Conservation Week in Oregon	1937
Education About and Enforcement of Laws Concerning the Control of Intoxicants in Oregon	1937
Support of the Eighteenth Amendment (Prohibition)	1937
Disarmament and World Peace	1931
General Rather Than Competitive Sports for Girls	1931
Home Economics Extension	1931
Educational Radio Work and Extension of KOAC	1931
Committee for Study of Taxation Methods for Support of Public Education	1931